                                                 LD7592S
  05/08/2018
1
Leadtrend Technology Corporation  www.leadtrend.com.tw
LD7592S-DS-00 May 2018
Transition-Mode PFC Controller with
Fault Condition Protection
REV. 00

P
SOP-8 & DIP-8 (TOP VIEW)
Ordering Information
Part number Package Top Mark Shipping
LD7592S GS SOP-8 Green package LD7592SGS 2500 /tape & reel
LD7592S GN DIP-8 Green package LD7592SGN 3600 /tube /carton
The LD7592S is RoHs compliant/ green packaged.
Protection Mode
Part number VCC_OVP OCP OVP OTP
LD7592S Auto-Restart Cycle by Cycle Auto-Recovery Auto-Restart
Pin Descriptions
Pin NAME FUNCTION
1 INV Output voltage feedback control
2 RAMP Ramp generator, connecting a resistor to GND pin to set the saw tooth signal
3 COMP Output of the error amplifier for voltage loop compensation to achieve stable
4 CS
This pin is the input of the zero current detection and over-current protection
comparator
5 OVP
The OVP pin is used to detect PFC output over-voltage when the INV pin
information is not correct
6 GND Ground
7 OUT Gate drive output to drive the external MOSFET
8 VCC Supply voltage pin
                                                 LD7592S
  05/08/2018
3
Leadtrend Technology Corporation  www.leadtrend.com.tw
LD7592S-DS-00 May 2018
Block Diagram
RAMP
OUT
internal bias